
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007925-2025 

Tender

Care & Support at Home - Mobile Nights

Wirral Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007925

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e982 (view related notices)

Published 4 March 2025, 5:13pm

Scope 

Reference

DN765801

Description

Wirral Council seeks to commission a Care and Support at Home Mobile Nights Service (the
Service) can be broadly defined as a domiciliary home care service that provides social care
support for people in their home during the night-time hours (10.00pm - 07:00am), 7 days a
week, 365 days a year.

The service will deliver both planned and unplanned care, working seamlessly and
collaboratively with other services to support people in their own homes, preventing
admissions to acute care settings, reducing length of stay in hospital and facilitating hospital
discharge We seek to deliver the service with a provider registered and regulated by CQC.

Registration will include Personal Care and the regulated service structure of the
Organisation must have a registered Nominated Individual and Registered Manager.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007925-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007925-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04e982


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£7,657,335 excluding VAT

£9,188,802 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2028

Possible extension to 31 August 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 month periods

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations



Page 3 to 6

UKD74 - Wirral

Participation 

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

As stated in the tender documentation

Technical ability conditions of participation

As stated in the tender documentation

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 March 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 6

Tender submission deadline

3 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Tender submissions must be made via the The Chest portal https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

The tender document and any additional information are accessible via The Chest portal, 
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/ to participate in this exercise please register your interest in
the opportunity.

Should you have any questions relating to the tender document please raise them via the
'messages' section on the portal.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

21 May 2025

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 5 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality A series of questions

designed to assess
the service provision
proposed and its
suitability in relation
to the specification
provided.

Quality 80%

Commercial Question designed
to assess tenderers
commercial
proposal

Price 10%

Social Value Question designed
to assess tenderers
capacity and
capability in relation
to their proposed
commitment to
Social value

Quality 10%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 



Page 6 to 6

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

Wirral Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCP-8675-BHWT

Town Hall, Brighton Street

Wallasey

CH44 8ED

United Kingdom

Email: procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Wirral Council


		2025-05-01T23:49:27+0100
	TCPDF




